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BLUE LAKE OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB INC.

JUDGES FOR SATURDAY 26™ MARCH 2016

OBEDIENCE: Commences at 8.30am

NOVICE & CCD Mr D Rumble (SA)
OPEN Mr R Carlson (Vic)
UDX & UTILITY Mr C Makepeace (Vic)
RALLY Mr N MacDonald (SA)
AGILITY: Commences at 8.30am Mrs N Chapman (SA)
JUMPING: Mr R Ashman (Vic)

OBEDIENCE: Not before 1pm

NOVICE & €CD Mr R Carlson (Vic)

OPEN Mr D Rumble (SA)

UDX & UTILITY Mr N MacDonald (SA)
AGILITY: Not before 1pm Mr R Ashman (Vic)
JUMPING: Mrs J Roberts (SA)

JUDGES FOR SUNDAY 27" MARCH 2013

OBEDIENCE: Commences at 8.30am

NOVICE & €CD Mr C Makepeace (Vic)
OPEN Mr N MacDonald (SA)
UDX & UTILITY Mr D Rumble (SA)
RALLY Mr R Carlson (Vic)
AGILITY: Commences at 8.00am Mr R Ashman (Vic)
JUMPING: Mrs N Chapman (SA)

OBEDIENCE: Not before 1pm

NOVICE & €CD Mr N MacDonald (SA)

OPEN Mr D Rumble (SA)

UDX & UTILITY Mr R Carlson (Vic)
AGILITY: Not before 1 pm Mrs J Roberts (SA)
JUMPING: Mr R Ashman (Vic)

The committee reserves the right to appoint a Reserve judge if necessary
S.A.C.A. Representative: Mrs 6 Smith

Veterinary Assistance: Gambier Vets (8725 8333)

Order of Judging: All rings simultaneously

Agility: Master, Open, Excellent, Novice = Jumping Reverse Order

VETTING TIMES: BOTH DAYS - 7.30am to 8.15am. PM Trial only- 12:30-12:45pm
Bitches without proof of desexing to be vetted
All dogs must pass check point before vetting closes

REMINDER TO ALL COMPETITORS

These trials are held under the rules & regulations of the South Australian Canine Association.

Handlers with two or more dogs: It is your responsibility to notify Ring Stewards of your situation in plenty of
time, before you are due to enter the ring, otherwise you will be marked absent after 3 calls.

It is the responsibility to be at the ring when called.

Catering: All catering provided by Gambier City Lions Club.

Every effort has been made to transfer competitor's information from entry forms to the catalogue correctly.
If anerror is identified, please notify the trial manager so that judges and stewards catalogues can be
amended accordingly.



Presidents Easter Trial 40™ Anniversary Report 2016

Firstly I would like to welcome all to BLUE LAKE OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB Inc. for our 40"
Anniversary obedience & agility trials. I cannot believe that our club has survived 40 years, but would
not have without great support from the many hard working committees, volunteers & instructors over
the years. I for just one person has seen the club grow from strength to strength over my involvement
on & off for 30 years. B.L.O.D.C has seen many members go onto being great handlers in trials with
their canine companions, with Best Country Dog awards for various disciplines, Golden Dumbbells
winner. We have taken on the best of the best here in Mount Gambier to do ourselves very proud. You
will see too how our club has grown, from dog training using a card table on grass as our office here at
Hastings Reserve rain or shine, but of course this was not our first training ground. The club had two
foundation members, Mrs. J Kuiper and Mr. Neville Higgs who both took upon themselves to see the
need for dog training, so in 1976 they started putting their knowledge out there by helping people train
their dogs. Grounds used where Len Lewis Park (Mount Gambier Showgrounds) North Gambier
Primary School. I am sure that you will enjoy this little extract from the archives,

14% Jan 1976 - I started Blue LaRe Obedience Dog Club. I asked Kym White
and a few others to help me, because I have no idea how to run a club.
Hope we make it.
In this album I will try to follow the ups and downs of the club till we are
really on our feet.
Mrs J Kuiper

7th Jan 1976
We started under the name ,Radiata Obedience Dog Club [Mt Gambier Branch]
approximately 35 members signed up on the first day. Unfortunate we did have
big trouble with the Millicent Branch.
We broke away the next day and formed a new club

Blue Lake Obedience Dog Club Which stared the 14 — 1- ‘76

Our first members competition held at 23 May 1976 was a great success
Our first try outside our club was the Geelong Trial at 25 July 1976. 15 club
members did come along and gained a [ot experience.
6 members and their families travelled to the Geelong Trails on the 1 — 5 - ‘77
Neville Higgs L fam T Honey
Kym White  fam o Sam
Janet lewis, Sue Bowd, Mrs. Kessle, Mrs. Kuiper L Prins & Nora
BLUE LAKE OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB

STARTED 14 -1 - ‘76

FIRST COMMITTEE MEMBERS WERE

PRESIDENT: KYM WHITE
SECRETARY: DIANNE FRANKHAM
TREASURER;
HEAD TRAINER; CO KUIPER

JANET LEWIS

H. LINDEMAN
IN JUNE
PRESIDENT: KYM WHITE
SECRETARY: JANET LEWIS
TREASURER;

HEAD TRAINER; CO KUIPER.
H. LINDERMAN
BOB
DIANE FRANKHAM
NEVILLE HIGGS
CLUB INSTRUCTORS ARE:
KM
JANET
BOB
DIANE



We worked very hard and new club members are coming in steadily

Our first members competition held at 23 May 1976 was a great success

Our first try outside our club was the Geelong Trial at 25 July 1976. 15 club
members did come along and gained a [ot experience.

6 members and their families travelled to the Geelong Trails on the 1 — 5 - ‘77
Neville Higgs L fam T Honey

Kym White  fam o Sam

Janet lewis, Sue Bowd, Mrs. Kessle, Mrs. Kuiper & Prins & Nora

At the Altona Trials 5 -5 ‘77

Neville Higgs obtained his First Pass with Honey and came second in his
Novice Class

Our first demonstration held at the Glencoe Show 14 — 10 — ‘77

Mr. Higgs gained his CD Titles for both dogs (Honey & Silver)

This year 1978

A trouble some year has ended for Blue LaRe Obedience Dog Club a few changes
did take place. We hope a better 1979 will be open for us all — END 1978

I think everyone would agree, back then it was tough!
In conclusion I wish to thank my present Trial Manager Max, who has done a tremendous job, and
other hard working members of the team, Janine especially!

Good luck to all for the weekend, hope you all have fun and even better “take home the bacon”!

Happy Trialling........ Jan Hellyer
President B.L.O.D.C

Trial Manager’s Report.

On behalf of the Blue Lake Obedience Dog Club Inc. I welcome one and all to our annual Easter trial,
especially this year as it is our fortieth year of operation. It is the wish of all our members that you all
join us Saturday evening for a spit roast here at the grounds, the Gambier City Lion’s club who are
doing the catering for breakfast and lunch will also be doing a spit roast and from experience I can
assure you it will be great. If you haven’t registered your intent it is not too late to do so just see the
ladies in the club room.

Our grounds have a few bare patches at the moment here and there but they are making a rapid
recovery from what has been a very dry summer this year, thankfully we have had a couple of good
rain falls in the last couple of weeks so they are starting to freshen up. But let’s hope it doesn’t rain on
the weekend and spoil it for all of us. Don’t forget the Lion’s club is catering for both breakfast and
lunch both days so please take advantage of their good food at reasonable prices.

To all competitors both local and away I wish you all the very best of luck with your canine friend in
whatever event you are enter in be it Agility, Jumping or Obedience. Remember win or fail your dog
still loves you so return that love, after all he/she is still your best mate. Safe travelling home after the
trail and we look forward to seeing you all again at our next trials.

Cheers,

Max H Hellyer,

Trial Manager,

Blue Lake Obedience Dog Club Inc.

GOOD LUCK TO ALL & MAY YOU TAKE HOME

HAPPY MEMORIES OF BLODC 40" ANNIVERSARY




BLUE LAKE OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB INC

SPONSORSHIP

Blue Lake Obedience Dog Club Inc would like to thank the following sponsors for
their generosity and support towards the Obedience and Agility / Jumping
Trials held this weekend.

ALLAN & JOAN CULLEN ALBEY FEIL FINANCIAL & INSURANCE SERVICES

GAMBIER VETS
PAWSITIVE EXPERIENCE
ANNELL LAWYERS
BUNNINGS MT GAMBIER
LEA CLARK

THE PRODUCE STORE

MAX & JAN HELLYER

MY BUTCHER ON JAMES
METRO BAKERY & CAFE

K MART

SOUTH AUSSIE HOTEL
SHE'S APPLES

ALPHA DOG BEDS

SOUTH EAST PET SUPPLIES
COPENHAGEN

KS MCKENZIE AGENCIES
CAMPING WORLD

K9 CLIPS

MUFFIN BREAK

OBEDIENCE & RALLY:

PRIZE -

SASHES-

AGILITY / JUMPING:

PRIZE -

SASHES-
OTHER:

OBEDIENCE:
RALLY:

AGILITY/JUMPING:

SOUTH EAST VETS

EMPAK HOMES

CITY OF MT GAMBIER

EXCHANGE PRINTERS

GAMBIER VILLAGE PHARMACY
KOMPLETE BODY with KAREN BROOKSBY
MICHELLE GURNEY - PET GROOMING
PARK HOTEL

PETSTOCK

CHEAP AS CHIPS

REDMAN WINES-COONOWARRA
WESTERN TAVERN

LIVE IN KITCHENS

HOUSE

SUE-ANN MARTLEW

PET HAVEN

DAN MURPHYS

SORRENTO'S CAFE

BAKER'S DELIGHT

AWARDS LIST

1°" Place Qualifying in each Class

All qualifying entries

1" Place Qualifying in each height category in each class
All qualifying entries

Assessed Over 2 Days

Highest Scoring Local Obedience Dog
Highest Scoring Obedience Dog

Highest Scoring Local Rally Dog
Highest Scoring Rally Dog

Most Successful Local Agility / Jumping Dog

Most Successful Agility / Jumping Dog



3/26/2016 - Ring 1

Event 1  Masters Agility 200 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner
Height Category: 200
2501 WAIWILTA FOXY STRIKE IT LUCKY ADX JDX Papillon Miss C Denehey

Event 2  Masters Agility 300 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 300

3501 FINEGOLD HAL ON PAWS ADX JDX Poodle (Miniature) Miss C Denehey
3503 KOTERANA ROHA CD ADX JDX Cairn Terrier Miss Melissa F Jolley
3504 DONRIVER PUT A SPELL ON YOU ADX JDX SD Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray
3752 HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN ADM JDM SPD SD Poodle (Miniature) Miss C Denehey
3754 AG Ch (300) ASHEM HERA ADM4 JDM3 SPD GDX SDX PT Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray
3755 INNESLAKE ROYAL KISS CD RN ADX JDO JDM SD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan
Event 3  Masters Agility 400 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No  Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4751 MAGGIE ADM JDM SPD Associate Register Miss S Wright
4752 CH. CALANAIS MIDNIGHT IN PARIS CDX RE ADM JDM SD GD Border Collie Dr L Schneider
4754 MEEKO RN ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPDX GD Associate Register Unetta Shugg
4755 AG Ch (400) GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION ADM JDM GD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling ~ Miss V Loughlin
4756 HARRY ADM JDM GD SPDX SDX Associate Register Dr Rosalind King

Event 4 Masters Agility 500 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register Miss C Butler
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register Barbara Moore
5504 TUSCAMADA BRONZE AUSSIE ADX JDX GD Australian Shepherd Mrs H Randall
5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd Mrs L Newton
5507 BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADXJD SPD Border Collie HJ & RK Diamond
5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD Associate Register Mr P Birch

5510 GAITMASTER ADOBE RUSH HOUR ADX JDX Australian Shepherd Mrs R Foord

5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD Associate Register Ms S McDowell
5752 ELLIE ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register Miss K Warland
3/19/2016 Page 1 of 34



3/26/2016 - Ring 1

Event 4

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

Masters Agility 500 - Noeline Chapman

Breed

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S

5754 Dual CH (A) BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADO ADM JDO JDM SP

5755 HUNTER ADM JDM SD SPD GD

5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD

5757 MERLIN UD ADO ADM JDO JDM GDX SDX SPD

5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP

5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX

5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT

5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET

Event 5 Masters Agility 600 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed
Height Category: 600

6751 TOPSPOTT FIREY RING CCD ADO ADM JDO JDM SPD GDX SDX ET  Dalmatian
Event 6 Open Agility - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD

5012 GUIRMERE WILL

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD

5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD

5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX

5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S
5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX

5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT

Height Category: 400

4753 AG.CH. 400 PHINEAS FOGG TD ADO ADM JDO29 JDM SPDM SDM
Height Category: 300

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDO5 JDM SPD GD SD

Height Category: 200

3/19/2016

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register

Border Collie

Associate Register

Associate Register

Owner

Mr G & J Milner
Ms NK Janetzki
Mrs T M Holmes
Ms D McCulloch
Barbara Moore
Ms R Fagan

Mrs Kerry Thomas
Mr G & J Milner

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Owner

Mrs S & Miss E Kolze

Owner

Miss Karen Brooksby
Mrs Kylie Conder
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore

Mrs L Newton

Mr G & J Milner

Ms D McCulloch

Mrs Kerry Thomas

Mr G & J Milner

Miss C Denehey

Ms S Mulshine

Page 2 of 34



3/26/2016 - Ring 1

Event 6 Open Agility - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 200

2751 AG.CH.200 WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD ADM JDM SPD Papillon Miss C Denehey
Event 7 Excellent Agility 300 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No

Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 300

3252

DONRIVER PLATINUM EDITION RN AD JDM

Shetland Sheepdog

DrS L& Miss TJ Millan

Event 8

Catalogue No

Excellent Agility 500 - Noeline Chapman

Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5251 Lucy ADJD Associate Register Mr Dion Lazic

5252 GUIRMERE SCOUT AD JDX SDX SPD GD Border Collie Dr J Magarey

5253 Wottapud Little Blupeep CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD Border Collie Vivian O Grady

5256 GUIRMERE BLUEMOON GAMBLE CD RE AD JDX PT HT Border Collie Mr PR & Mrs MW Green

5258 ROCKYGULLY DROVERS DREAM CDX RAE AD JD Border Collie Miss EM Thompson

5259 Littleeden Thunderpaws Bandit CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5260 KAYLADENE BLAZE OF GLORY CDX RN AD JDX SPD GD Border Collie Mrs C Hutchins

Event 9 Excellent Agility 600 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No

Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6251

6252

SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD

EDDIE CD RN AD JD SD GD

Gordon Setter

Associate Register

Mrs W McLeod

Mr D Sumsion

Event 10 Novice Agility 300 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No

Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 300

3000
3001
3002

3003

3/19/2016

INNESLAKE RED SAVINA JDM
Donriver Magic Edition JD
CODYCHAMPNESS

TUNAMARA OLENNA

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Associate Register

Italian Greyhound

MrJ P & Mrs K J Schultz
Dr S L Millan
Jarrod Champness

Ms S Mulshine

Page 3 of 34



3/26/2016 - Ring 1

Event 11 Novice Agility 400 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 400

4002 ECHUCA RATD Associate Register Cheryl McKean
4003 MUIJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia
Event 12 Novice Agility 500 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5001 BAUERS EVE Border Collie M Green

5004 Sarasota Chase The Ace Border Collie Dr D Glynn

5006 WAVENEY MIDNITE MAGIC JD Border Collie Michael goulding
5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd Miss Karen Brooksby
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie Mrs Kylie Conder
5013 WAVENEY ISLE OF SKYE Border Collie Miss A McKenzie
5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD Border Collie Mrs Janine Baldwin
5016 ONYA Sporting Register Patricia Moreno Boes
5020 Ellagant Special Memories RN JD Australian Shepherd Miss K Warland

Event 13 Novice Agility 600 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6000 Izzi CCORNTD JD ET

6002 CH BOURNBEAN TARTAN BRUCE CD

6004 Oscar RN

6005 YOGI

6006 CH ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER CCD RAJD ET

Associate Register
Golden Retriever

Associate Register
Associate Register

Hungarian Vizsla

Sharon Gahan

Mr P Reimann

Ms Kate Annells
Miss C K Threadgold

Ms D M & Mr D L James & Rae

Event 14 Masters Agility 200 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner
Height Category: 200
2751 AG.CH.200 WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD ADM JDM SPD Papillon Miss C Denehey

3/19/2016

Page 4 of 34



3/26/2016 - Ring 1

Event 15 Masters Agility 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 300

3501 FINEGOLD HAL ON PAWS ADX JDX Poodle (Miniature)
3503 KOTERANA ROHA CD ADX JDX Cairn Terrier

3504 DONRIVER PUT A SPELL ON YOU ADX JDX SD Shetland Sheepdog
3752 HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN ADM JDM SPD SD Poodle (Miniature)
3754 AG Ch (300) ASHEM HERA ADM4 JDM3 SPD GDX SDX PT Shetland Sheepdog
3755 INNESLAKE ROYAL KISS CD RN ADX JDO JDM SD Shetland Sheepdog

Event 16 Masters Agility 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 400

4751 MAGGIE ADM JDM SPD Associate Register

4752 CH. CALANAIS MIDNIGHT IN PARIS CDX RE ADM JDM SD GD Border Collie

4754 MEEKO RN ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPDX GD Associate Register

4755 AG Ch (400) GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION ADM JDM GD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling
4756 HARRY ADM JDM GD SPDX SDX Associate Register

Event 17 Masters Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 500

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register
5504 TUSCAMADA BRONZE AUSSIE ADX JDX GD Australian Shepherd
5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd
5507 BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADX JD SPD Border Collie

5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD Associate Register
5509 SODA CD ADX JDO JDM SPD Associate Register
5510 GAITMASTER ADOBE RUSH HOUR ADX JDX Australian Shepherd
5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD Associate Register
5752 ELLIE ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register
5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S Border Collie

5754 Dual CH (A) BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADO ADM JDO JDM SP  Australian Shepherd
5755 HUNTER ADM JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register
5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD  Associate Register
3/19/2016

Owner

Miss C Denehey
Miss Melissa F Jolley
Mrs J Murray

Miss C Denehey
Mrs J Murray

Dr S L Millan

Owner

Miss S Wright
Dr L Schneider
Unetta Shugg
Miss V Loughlin

Dr Rosalind King

Owner

Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore
Mrs H Randall
Mrs L Newton

HJ & RK Diamond
Mr P Birch

Mrs N R Chapman
Mrs R Foord

Ms S McDowell
Miss K Warland
Mr G & J Milner
Ms NK Janetzki
Mrs T M Holmes

Ms D McCulloch

Page 5 of 34



3/26/2016 - Ring 1

Event 17 Masters Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5757 MERLIN UD ADO ADM JDO JDM GDX SDX SPD Associate Register
5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP  Australian Shepherd
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX Associate Register
5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT Border Collie

5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET Australian Shepherd

Barbara Moore
Ms R Fagan

Mrs Kerry Thomas
Mr G & J Milner

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Event 18 Open Agility - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner
Height Category: 300
3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDO5 JDM SPD GD SD Associate Register Ms S Mulshine

Height Category: 500

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register
5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd
5509 SODA CD ADX JDO JDM SPD Associate Register
5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD  Associate Register
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX Associate Register

Miss Karen Brooksby
Mrs Kylie Conder
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore

Mrs L Newton

Mrs N R Chapman
Ms D McCulloch

Mrs Kerry Thomas

Event 19 Excellent Agility 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 300

3252 DONRIVER PLATINUM EDITION RN AD JDM Shetland Sheepdog

DrS L& Miss TJ Millan

Event 20 Excellent Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5250 Phoenix AD JD Associate Register
5251 Lucy AD JD Associate Register
5252 GUIRMERE SCOUT AD JDX SDX SPD GD Border Collie
5253 Wottapud Little Blupeep CD RN AD JD Border Collie

3/19/2016

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse

Mr Dion Lazic

Dr J Magarey

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse

Page 6 of 34



3/26/2016 - Ring 1

Event 20 Excellent Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD Border Collie Vivian O Grady
5258 ROCKYGULLY DROVERS DREAM CDX RAE AD JD Border Collie Miss EM Thompson
5259 Littleeden Thunderpaws Bandit CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse

Event 21 Excellent Agility 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 600

6251 SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD Gordon Setter Mrs W McLeod

6252 EDDIE CD RN AD JD SD GD Associate Register Mr D Sumsion

Event 22 Novice Agility 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3000 INNESLAKE RED SAVINA JDM Shetland Sheepdog Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
3001 Donriver Magic Edition JD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan

3002 CODYCHAMPNESS Associate Register Jarrod Champness
3003 TUNAMARA OLENNA Italian Greyhound Ms S Mulshine

Event 23 Novice Agility 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4002 ECHUCA RATD Associate Register Cheryl McKean

4003 MUJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia

Event 24 Novice Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5001 BAUERS EVE Border Collie M Green

5004 Sarasota Chase The Ace Border Collie Dr D Glynn

5006 WAVENEY MIDNITE MAGIC JD Border Collie Michael goulding
5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd Miss Karen Brooksby
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie Mrs Kylie Conder
5013 WAVENEY ISLE OF SKYE Border Collie Miss A McKenzie

3/19/2016 Page 7 of 34



3/26/2016 - Ring 1

Event 24 Novice Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5014

5015

5016

ROZATE FUZZ ON FIRE RN JD ET

MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD

ONYA

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Sporting Register

Miss C Dalla Valle

Mrs Janine Baldwin

Patricia Moreno Boes

Event 25 Novice Agility 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6000
6004
6005

6006

3/19/2016

Izzi CCORNTD JD ET

Oscar RN

YOGI

CH ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER CCD RAJD ET

Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register

Hungarian Vizsla

Sharon Gahan
Ms Kate Annells
Miss C K Threadgold

Ms D M & Mr D L James & Rae

Page 8 of 34



3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 1 Novice Jumping 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 600

6002 CH BOURNBEAN TARTAN BRUCE CD Golden Retriever Mr P Reimann
6004 Oscar RN Associate Register Ms Kate Annells
6005 YOGI Associate Register Miss C K Threadgold

Event 2 Novice Jumping 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5000 MILANGIMBI GOODGOLLY MISSHOLLY Border Collie Aislin Baldwin

5001 BAUERS EVE Border Collie M Green

5002 BEAUIDEAL A LITTLE DEVILISH Shetland Sheepdog Dr Rosalind King

5004 Sarasota Chase The Ace Border Collie Dr D Glynn

5005 Glenmave Tanzanight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling ~ Miss V Loughlin

5008 Waveney Kozmic Comet Border Collie MrJ P & Mrs K J Schultz
5010 RUE Associate Register Miss S Wright

5011 EMBERFORDE PIPER'S PRIDE Australian Shepherd Mrs Patricia Dennis
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie Mrs Kylie Conder
5013 WAVENEY ISLE OF SKYE Border Collie Miss A McKenzie
5016 ONYA Sporting Register Patricia Moreno Boes
5017 YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT Border Collie Melisa Champness
5019 JADZIAH SHINE BRIGHT Australian Shepherd Ms NK Janetzki

Event 3  Novice Jumping 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4001 CH LAGOTTOSTAR BELLATRIX IRIS CCD RN TD Lagotto Romagnolo Ms Necia Lynch

4002 ECHUCA RATD Associate Register Cheryl McKean

4003 MUJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia

4251 Peerielee How Drkth Moon AD Shetland Sheepdog Mrs L Hagarty & Mrs J Murray

Event 4 Novice Jumping 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3002 CODYCHAMPNESS Associate Register Jarrod Champness
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3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 4 Novice Jumping 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner
Height Category: 300

3003 TUNAMARA OLENNA Italian Greyhound Ms S Mulshine
Event 5 Novice Jumping 200 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner
Height Category: 200

2000 SHARTOOZ BICKY BEAR CCD RA Havanese Mrs G M Smith
Event 6 Excellent Jumping 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 600

6000 Izzi CCDORNTD JD ET Associate Register Sharon Gahan

6001 FOXBELL FOREVER RUBY JD Collie (Smooth) Mrs W McLeod

6006 CH ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER CCD RAJD ET Hungarian Vizsla Ms D M & Mr D L James & Rae
6252 EDDIE CD RN AD JD SD GD Associate Register Mr D Sumsion

Event 7 Excellent Jumping 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5006 WAVENEY MIDNITE MAGIC JD Border Collie
5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd
5009 WAVENEY HAYLEEZ COMET JD Border Collie
5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD Border Collie
5018 KELLYNOT GEMMA JD Associate Register
5251 Lucy ADJD Associate Register
5253 Wottapud Little Blupeep CD RN AD JD Border Collie
5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD Border Collie
5258 ROCKYGULLY DROVERS DREAM CDX RAE AD JD Border Collie
5259 Littleeden Thunderpaws Bandit CD RN AD JD Border Collie
5507 BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADX JD SPD Border Collie
3/19/2016

Michael goulding

Miss Karen Brooksby

MrJ P & Mrs K J Schultz

Mrs Janine Baldwin

Mr John Fulton

Mr Dion Lazic

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
Vivian O Grady

Miss EM Thompson

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse

HJ & RK Diamond
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3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 8 Excellent Jumping 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner
Height Category: 300

3001 Donriver Magic Edition JD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan
Event 9 Open Jumping - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD

5012 GUIRMERE WILL

5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD

5017 YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT

5018 KELLYNOT GEMMA JD

5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD

5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD

5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX

5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD

5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD

5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD
5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP
5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET
5762 MOUNTAINSIDE MAKEMINERED CCD ADO ADM JDO JDM GD SD

Height Category: 300

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate Register
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Australian Cattle Dog

Miss Karen Brooksby
Mrs Kylie Conder
Mrs Janine Baldwin
Melisa Champness
Mr John Fulton
Vivian O Grady
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore
Mrs L Newton

Mr P Birch

Ms S McDowell

Ms D McCulloch
Ms R Fagan

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Mrs N M Gregory

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDOS JDM SPD GD SD Associate Register Ms S Mulshine
Height Category: 400

4003 MUIJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia

Height Category: 600

6005 YOGI Associate Register Miss C K Threadgold
6251 SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD Gordon Setter Mrs W McLeod

Height Category: 200

2751 AG.CH.200 WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD ADM JDM SPD

3/19/2016

Papillon

Miss C Denehey
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3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 10 Masters Jumping 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed
Height Category: 600
6251

SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD Gordon Setter

Event 11 Masters Jumping 500 - Mr R Ashman
Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 500

5003 BAILEY RAE JDX Associate Register
5252 GUIRMERE SCOUT AD JDX SDX SPD GD Border Collie

5256 GUIRMERE BLUEMOON GAMBLE CD RE AD JDX PT HT Border Collie

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register
5504 TUSCAMADA BRONZE AUSSIE ADX JDX GD Australian Shepherd
5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd
5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD Associate Register
5510 GAITMASTER ADOBE RUSH HOUR ADX JDX Australian Shepherd
5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD Associate Register
5752 ELLIE ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register
5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JIDM S Border Collie

5754 Dual CH (A) BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADO ADM JDO JDM SP  Australian Shepherd
5755 HUNTER ADM JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register
5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD  Associate Register
5757 MERLIN UD ADO ADM JDO JDM GDX SDX SPD Associate Register
5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP  Australian Shepherd
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX Associate Register
5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT Border Collie

5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET Australian Shepherd

Event 12 Masters Jumping 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 400

4751 MAGGIE ADM JDM SPD Associate Register

4754 MEEKO RN ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPDX GD Associate Register

4755 AG Ch (400) GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION ADM JDM GD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling
4756 HARRY ADM JDM GD SPDX SDX Associate Register
3/19/2016

Owner

Mrs W McLeod

Owner

Mrs Patricia Dennis
Dr J Magarey

Mr PR & Mrs M W Green
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore
Mrs H Randall

Mrs L Newton

Mr P Birch

Mrs R Foord

Ms S McDowell
Miss K Warland

Mr G & J Milner
Ms NK Janetzki
Mrs T M Holmes
Ms D McCulloch
Barbara Moore
Ms R Fagan

Mrs Kerry Thomas
Mr G & J Milner

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Owner

Miss S Wright
Unetta Shugg
Miss V Loughlin

Dr Rosalind King
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3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 13 Masters Jumping 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 300

3000

3252

3501

3503

3504

3752

3753

3754

3755

INNESLAKE RED SAVINA JDM

DONRIVER PLATINUM EDITION RN AD JDM

FINEGOLD HAL ON PAWS ADX JDX

KOTERANA ROHA CD ADX JDX

DONRIVER PUT A SPELL ON YOU ADX JDX SD
HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN ADM JDM SPD SD

Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDOS5 JDM SPD GD SD
AG Ch (300) ASHEM HERA ADM4 JDM3 SPD GDX SDX PT

INNESLAKE ROYAL KISS CD RN ADX JDO JDM SD

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Miniature)
Cairn Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Miniature)
Associate Register
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Event 14 Novice Jumping 600 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 600

6003

6004

6005

TOPSPOTT WALK THE LINE RN

Oscar RN

YOGI

Breed

Dalmatian
Associate Register

Associate Register

Event 15 Novice Jumping 500 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

5000
5001
5002
5004
5005
5008
5010
5011
5012
5013
5016
5017

5019

3/19/2016

MILANGIMBI GOODGOLLY MISSHOLLY
BAUERS EVE

BEAUIDEAL A LITTLE DEVILISH
Sarasota Chase The Ace
Glenmave Tanzanight
Waveney Kozmic Comet

RUE

EMBERFORDE PIPER'S PRIDE
GUIRMERE WILL

WAVENEY ISLE OF SKYE
ONYA

YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT

JADZIAH SHINE BRIGHT

Breed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling

Border Collie
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Sporting Register
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Owner

Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
DrS L & Miss TJ Millan
Miss C Denehey

Miss Melissa F Jolley
Mrs J Murray

Miss C Denehey

Ms S Mulshine

Mrs J Murray

Dr S L Millan

Owner

Mrs J Mills
Ms Kate Annells

Miss C K Threadgold

Owner

Aislin Baldwin

M Green

Dr Rosalind King

Dr D Glynn

Miss V Loughlin

Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
Miss S Wright

Mrs Patricia Dennis
Mrs Kylie Conder
Miss A McKenzie
Patricia Moreno Boes
Melisa Champness

Ms NK Janetzki
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3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 16 Novice Jumping 400 -

Catalogue No Dog

Joy Roberts

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 400

4001 CH LAGOTTOSTAR BELLATRIX IRIS CCD RN TD Lagotto Romagnolo Ms Necia Lynch
4002 ECHUCA RATD Associate Register Cheryl McKean
4003 MUJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia
Event 17 Novice Jumping 300 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3002 CODYCHAMPNESS Associate Register Jarrod Champness
3003 TUNAMARA OLENNA Italian Greyhound Ms S Mulshine
Event 18 Novice Jumping 200 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 200

2000 SHARTOOZ BICKY BEAR CCD RA Havanese Mrs G M Smith
Event 19 Excellent Jumping 600 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 600

6000 Izzi CCORNTD JD ET

6001 FOXBELL FOREVER RUBY JD

6006 CH ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER CCD RAJD ET
6252 EDDIE CD RN AD JD SD GD

Associate Register
Collie (Smooth)
Hungarian Vizsla

Associate Register

Sharon Gahan

Mrs W McLeod

Ms D M & Mr D L James & Rae

Mr D Sumsion

Event 20 Excellent Jumping 500 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5006 WAVENEY MIDNITE MAGIC JD
5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD
5009 WAVENEY HAYLEEZ COMET JD
5014 ROZATE FUZZ ON FIRE RN JD ET
5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD
5018 KELLYNOT GEMMA 1D

5020 Ellagant Special Memories RN JD

3/19/2016

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Associate Register

Australian Shepherd

Michael goulding

Miss Karen Brooksby
Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
Miss C Dalla Valle

Mrs Janine Baldwin

Mr John Fulton

Miss K Warland
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3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 20 Excellent Jumping 500 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

5250 Phoenix AD JD Associate Register Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5251 Lucy ADJD Associate Register Mr Dion Lazic

5253 Wottapud Little Blupeep CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD Border Collie Vivian O Grady

5258 ROCKYGULLY DROVERS DREAM CDX RAE AD JD Border Collie Miss EM Thompson

5259 Littleeden Thunderpaws Bandit CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5507 BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADX JD SPD Border Collie HJ & RK Diamond

Breed

Event 21 Excellent Jumping 300 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 300

3001

3251

Donriver Magic Edition JD

Valheru Highway Star CCD RE AD JD

Event 22 Open Jumping - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD

5012 GUIRMERE WILL

5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD

5017 YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT

5018 KELLYNOT GEMMA D

5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD

5502 GUIRMERE FERN CDX RAE ADO ADX JDO JDM SPD SDX GDX
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD

5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX

5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD

5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD

5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S
5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD
5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP
5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT
3/19/2016

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog

Havanese

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate Register
Border Collie
Associate Register
Border Collie
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Owner

Owner

Dr S L Millan

Unetta Shugg

Owner

Miss Karen Brooksby
Mrs Kylie Conder
Mrs Janine Baldwin
Melisa Champness
Mr John Fulton
Vivian O Grady

Miss C Butler

Mr PR & Mrs M W Green
Barbara Moore

Mrs L Newton

Mr P Birch

Ms S McDowell

Mr G & J Milner

Ms D McCulloch

Ms R Fagan

Mr G & J Milner
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3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 22 Open Jumping - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 200

2751 AG.CH.200 WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD ADM JDM SPD Papillon

Height Category: 300

Miss C Denehey

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDOS JDM SPD GD SD Associate Register Ms S Mulshine
Height Category: 400
4003 MUJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia

Height Category: 600

6251 SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD Gordon Setter

Mrs W McLeod

Event 23 Masters Jumping 600 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6251 SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD Gordon Setter

6751 TOPSPOTT FIREY RING CCD ADO ADM JDO JDM SPD GDX SDX ET  Dalmatian

Mrs W McLeod

Mrs S & Miss E Kolze

Event 24 Masters Jumping 500 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5003 BAILEY RAE JDX Associate Register
5252 GUIRMERE SCOUT AD JDX SDX SPD GD Border Collie

5256 GUIRMERE BLUEMOON GAMBLE CD RE AD JDX PT HT Border Collie

5260 KAYLADENE BLAZE OF GLORY CDX RN AD JDX SPD GD Border Collie

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register
5504 TUSCAMADA BRONZE AUSSIE ADX JDX GD Australian Shepherd
5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd
5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD Associate Register
5509 SODA CD ADX JDO JDM SPD Associate Register
5510 GAITMASTER ADOBE RUSH HOUR ADX JDX Australian Shepherd
5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD Associate Register
5752 ELLIE ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register
5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO IDM S Border Collie

5754 Dual CH (A) BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADO ADM JDO JDM SP  Australian Shepherd
3/19/2016

Mrs Patricia Dennis
Dr J Magarey

Mr PR & Mrs M W Green
Mrs C Hutchins
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore
Mrs H Randall

Mrs L Newton

Mr P Birch

Mrs N R Chapman
Mrs R Foord

Ms S McDowell
Miss K Warland

Mr G & J Milner

Ms NK Janetzki
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3/26/2016 - Ring 2

Event 24

Catalogue No Dog

Masters Jumping 500 - Joy Roberts

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5755 HUNTER ADM JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register Mrs T M Holmes
5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD  Associate Register Ms D McCulloch
5757 MERLIN UD ADO ADM JDO JDM GDX SDX SPD Associate Register Barbara Moore
5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP Australian Shepherd Ms R Fagan

5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX Associate Register Mrs Kerry Thomas
5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT Border Collie Mr G & J Milner
5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET Australian Shepherd Ms Kiersten Coulter
Event 25 Masters Jumping 400 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4751 MAGGIE ADM JDM SPD Associate Register Miss S Wright
4755 AG Ch (400) GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION ADM JDM GD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling ~ Miss V Loughlin
4756 HARRY ADM JDM GD SPDX SDX Associate Register Dr Rosalind King

Event 26 Masters Jumping 300 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3000 INNESLAKE RED SAVINA JDM Shetland Sheepdog Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
3252 DONRIVER PLATINUM EDITION RN AD JDM Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L & Miss TJ Millan
3504 DONRIVER PUT A SPELL ON YOU ADX DX SD Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDO5 JDM SPD GD SD Associate Register Ms S Mulshine

3754 AG Ch (300) ASHEM HERA ADM4 JDM3 SPD GDX SDX PT Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray

3755 INNESLAKE ROYAL KISS CD RN ADX JDO JDM SD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan

3/19/2016
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3/27/2016 - Ring 1

Event 1  Masters Agility 200 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 200

2501 WAIWILTA FOXY STRIKE IT LUCKY ADX JDX Papillon Miss C Denehey
Event 2 Masters Agility 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 300

3501 FINEGOLD HAL ON PAWS ADX JDX Poodle (Miniature) Miss C Denehey
3503 KOTERANA ROHA CD ADX JDX Cairn Terrier Miss Melissa F Jolley
3504 DONRIVER PUT A SPELL ON YOU ADX JDX SD Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray
3752 HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN ADM JDM SPD SD Poodle (Miniature) Miss C Denehey
3754 AG Ch (300) ASHEM HERA ADM4 JDM3 SPD GDX SDX PT Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray
3755 INNESLAKE ROYAL KISS CD RN ADX JDO JDM SD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan
Event 3  Masters Agility 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4751 MAGGIE ADM JDM SPD Associate Register Miss S Wright
4752 CH. CALANAIS MIDNIGHT IN PARIS CDX RE ADM JDM SD GD Border Collie Dr L Schneider
4754 MEEKO RN ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPDX GD Associate Register Unetta Shugg
4755 AG Ch (400) GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION ADM JDM GD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling ~ Miss V Loughlin
4756 HARRY ADM JDM GD SPDX SDX Associate Register Dr Rosalind King
Event 4 Masters Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register Miss C Butler
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register Barbara Moore
5504 TUSCAMADA BRONZE AUSSIE ADX JDX GD Australian Shepherd Mrs H Randall
5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd Mrs L Newton
5507 BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADXJD SPD Border Collie HJ & RK Diamond
5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD Associate Register Mr P Birch

5510 GAITMASTER ADOBE RUSH HOUR ADX JDX Australian Shepherd Mrs R Foord

5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD Associate Register Ms S McDowell
5752 ELLIE ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register Miss K Warland
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3/27/2016 - Ring 1

Event 4

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

Masters Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Australian Shepherd

5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JIDM S Border Collie
5754 Dual CH (A) BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADO ADM JDO JDM SP

5755 HUNTER ADM JDM SD SPD GD

5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD

5757 MERLIN UD ADO ADM JDO JDM GDX SDX SPD

5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP

5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX

5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT Border Collie
5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET

Event 5 Masters Agility 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog
Height Category: 600

6751 TOPSPOTT FIREY RING CCD ADO ADM JDO JDM SPD GDX SDX ET

Event 6 Open Agility - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD

5012 GUIRMERE WILL

5251 Lucy ADJD

5257 Reilly AD JD SD

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD

5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD

5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX

5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S
5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX

5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT
5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET

Height Category: 300

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDO5 JDM SPD GD SD

3/19/2016

Breed

Dalmatian

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Owner

Mr G & J Milner
Ms NK Janetzki
Mrs T M Holmes
Ms D McCulloch
Barbara Moore
Ms R Fagan

Mrs Kerry Thomas
Mr G & J Milner

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Owner

Mrs S & Miss E Kolze

Owner

Miss Karen Brooksby
Mrs Kylie Conder
Mr Dion Lazic
Miss Chloe Dunlop
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore
Mrs L Newton

Mr G & J Milner
Ms D McCulloch
Mrs Kerry Thomas
Mr G & J Milner

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Ms S Mulshine
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3/27/2016 - Ring 1

Event 6 Open Agility - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 200

2751 AG.CH.200 WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD ADM JDM SPD Papillon

Miss C Denehey

Event 7 Excellent Agility 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 300

3252 DONRIVER PLATINUM EDITION RN AD JDM Shetland Sheepdog

DrS L& Miss TJ Millan

Event 8 Excellent Agility 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 400

4251 Peerielee How Drkth Moon AD Shetland Sheepdog

Mrs L Hagarty & Mrs J Murray

Event 9 Excellent Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5251 Lucy ADJD Associate Register
5252 GUIRMERE SCOUT AD JDX SDX SPD GD Border Collie
5253 Wottapud Little Blupeep CD RN AD JD Border Collie
5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD Border Collie
5257 Reilly AD JD SD Associate Register
5258 ROCKYGULLY DROVERS DREAM CDX RAE AD JD Border Collie
5259 Littleeden Thunderpaws Bandit CD RN AD JD Border Collie
5260 KAYLADENE BLAZE OF GLORY CDX RN AD JDX SPD GD Border Collie

Mr Dion Lazic

Dr J Magarey

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
Vivian O Grady

Miss Chloe Dunlop

Miss EM Thompson

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse

Mrs C Hutchins

Event 10 Excellent Agility 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6251 SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD Gordon Setter
6252 EDDIE CD RN AD JD SD GD Associate Register
3/19/2016

Mrs W McLeod

Mr D Sumsion
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3/27/2016 - Ring 1

Event 11 Novice Agility 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 300

3000 INNESLAKE RED SAVINA JDM Shetland Sheepdog Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
3001 Donriver Magic Edition JD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan

3002 CODYCHAMPNESS Associate Register Jarrod Champness
3003 TUNAMARA OLENNA Italian Greyhound Ms S Mulshine
Event 12 Novice Agility 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4000 Scotsdream Snow Storm CDX RN TD JD Shetland Sheepdog Ann Farndell

4002 ECHUCA RATD Associate Register Cheryl McKean
4003 MUIJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia
Event 13 Novice Agility 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5001 BAUERS EVE Border Collie M Green

5004 Sarasota Chase The Ace Border Collie Dr D Glynn

5006 WAVENEY MIDNITE MAGIC 1D Border Collie Michael goulding
5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd Miss Karen Brooksby
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie Mrs Kylie Conder
5013 WAVENEY ISLE OF SKYE Border Collie Miss A McKenzie
5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD Border Collie Mrs Janine Baldwin
5016 ONYA Sporting Register Patricia Moreno Boes

Event 14 Novice Agility 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6000
6002
6004
6005

6006

3/19/2016

Izzi CCORNTD JD ET

CH BOURNBEAN TARTAN BRUCE CD

Oscar RN

YOGI

CH ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER CCD RAJD ET

Associate Register
Golden Retriever

Associate Register
Associate Register

Hungarian Vizsla

Sharon Gahan

Mr P Reimann

Ms Kate Annells
Miss C K Threadgold

Ms D M & Mr D L James & Rae
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3/27/2016 - Ring 1

Event 15 Masters Agility 200 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner
Height Category: 200
2751 AG.CH.200 WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD ADM JDM SPD Papillon Miss C Denehey

Event 16 Masters Agility 300 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 300

3501 FINEGOLD HAL ON PAWS ADX JDX Poodle (Miniature) Miss C Denehey
3504 DONRIVER PUT A SPELL ON YOU ADX JDX SD Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray
3752 HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN ADM JDM SPD SD Poodle (Miniature) Miss C Denehey
3754 AG Ch (300) ASHEM HERA ADM4 JDM3 SPD GDX SDX PT Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray
3755 INNESLAKE ROYAL KISS CD RN ADX JDO JDM SD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan
Event 17 Masters Agility 400 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4751 MAGGIE ADM JDM SPD Associate Register Miss S Wright
4752 CH. CALANAIS MIDNIGHT IN PARIS CDX RE ADM JDM SD GD Border Collie Dr L Schneider
4755 AG Ch (400) GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION ADM JDM GD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling ~ Miss V Loughlin
4756 HARRY ADM JDM GD SPDX SDX Associate Register Dr Rosalind King

Event 18 Masters Agility 500 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register Miss C Butler
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register Barbara Moore
5504 TUSCAMADA BRONZE AUSSIE ADX JDX GD Australian Shepherd Mrs H Randall
5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd Mrs L Newton
5506 PADDINGTON CDX RA ADO ADX JDX Associate Register Mrs J Feil

5507 BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADX JD SPD Border Collie HJ & RK Diamond
5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD Associate Register Mr P Birch

5509 SODA CD ADX JDO JDM SPD Associate Register Mrs N R Chapman
5510 GAITMASTER ADOBE RUSH HOUR ADX JDX Australian Shepherd Mrs R Foord

5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD Associate Register Ms S McDowell
5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S Border Collie Mr G & J Milner
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3/27/2016 - Ring 1

Event 18 Masters Agility 500 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

5754 Dual CH (A) BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADO ADM JDO JDM SP
5755 HUNTER ADM JDM SD SPD GD

5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD
5757 MERLIN UD ADO ADM JDO JDM GDX SDX SPD

5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX

5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT
5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET

Event 19 Open Agility - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD

5012 GUIRMERE WILL

5251 Lucy ADJD

5257 Reilly AD JD SD

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD

5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD

5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX
5506 PADDINGTON CDX RA ADO ADX JDX

5509 SODA CD ADX JDO JDM SPD

5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX

Height Category: 300

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDO5 JDM SPD GD SD

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Event 20 Excellent Agility 300 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog
Height Category: 300

3252 DONRIVER PLATINUM EDITION RN AD JDM

3/19/2016

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog

Owner

Ms NK Janetzki
Mrs T M Holmes
Ms D McCulloch
Barbara Moore
Ms R Fagan

Mrs Kerry Thomas
Mr G & J Milner

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Owner

Miss Karen Brooksby
Mrs Kylie Conder

Mr Dion Lazic

Miss Chloe Dunlop
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore

Mrs L Newton

Mrs J Feil

Mrs N R Chapman
Ms D McCulloch

Mrs Kerry Thomas

Ms S Mulshine

Owner

Dr S L& Miss TJ Millan
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3/27/2016 - Ring 1

Event 21 Excellent Agility 500 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5250

5251

5252

5253

5255

5256

5257

5258

5259

Phoenix AD JD

Lucy ADJD

GUIRMERE SCOUT AD JDX SDX SPD GD

Wottapud Little Blupeep CD RN AD JD
MATILDAOGRADY AD JD

GUIRMERE BLUEMOON GAMBLE CD RE AD JDX PT HT
Reilly ADJD SD

ROCKYGULLY DROVERS DREAM CDX RAE AD JD

Littleeden Thunderpaws Bandit CD RN AD JD

Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate Register
Border Collie

Border Collie

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
Mr Dion Lazic

Dr J Magarey

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
Vivian O Grady

Mr PR & Mrs M W Green

Miss Chloe Dunlop

Miss EM Thompson

Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse

Event 22 Excellent Agility 600 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6251

6252

SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD

EDDIE CD RN AD JD SD GD

Gordon Setter

Associate Register

Mrs W McLeod

Mr D Sumsion

Event 23 Novice Agility 300 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3000 INNESLAKE RED SAVINA JDM Shetland Sheepdog Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
3001 Donriver Magic Edition JD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan

3002 CODYCHAMPNESS Associate Register Jarrod Champness
3003 TUNAMARA OLENNA Italian Greyhound Ms S Mulshine
Event 24 Novice Agility 400 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4000 Scotsdream Snow Storm CDX RN TD JD Shetland Sheepdog Ann Farndell

4002 ECHUCA RATD Associate Register Cheryl McKean

4003 MUJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia
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3/27/2016 - Ring 1

Event 25 Novice Agility 500 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5001 BAUERS EVE Border Collie M Green

5004 Sarasota Chase The Ace Border Collie Dr D Glynn

5006 WAVENEY MIDNITE MAGIC JD Border Collie Michael goulding
5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd Miss Karen Brooksby
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie Mrs Kylie Conder
5013 WAVENEY ISLE OF SKYE Border Collie Miss A McKenzie
5014 ROZATE FUZZ ON FIRE RN JD ET Australian Shepherd Miss C Dalla Valle
5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD Border Collie Mrs Janine Baldwin
5016 ONYA Sporting Register Patricia Moreno Boes

Event 26 Novice Agility 600 - Joy Roberts

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6000 Izzi CCORNTD JD ET

6004 Oscar RN

6005 YOGI

6006 CH ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER CCD RA JD ET

3/19/2016

Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register

Hungarian Vizsla

Sharon Gahan
Ms Kate Annells

Miss C K Threadgold

Ms D M & Mr D L James & Rae
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3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 1

Catalogue No Dog

Novice Jumping 600 - Noeline Chapman

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 600

6002 CH BOURNBEAN TARTAN BRUCE CD Golden Retriever Mr P Reimann

6003 TOPSPOTT WALK THE LINE RN Dalmatian Mrs J Mills

6004 Oscar RN Associate Register Ms Kate Annells
6005 YOGI Associate Register Miss C K Threadgold
Event 2 Novice Jumping 500 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5000 MILANGIMBI GOODGOLLY MISSHOLLY Border Collie Aislin Baldwin

5001 BAUERS EVE Border Collie M Green

5002 BEAUIDEAL A LITTLE DEVILISH Shetland Sheepdog Dr Rosalind King
5004 Sarasota Chase The Ace Border Collie Dr D Glynn

5005 Glenmave Tanzanight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling  Miss V Loughlin
5008 Waveney Kozmic Comet Border Collie MrJ P & Mrs K J Schultz
5010 RUE Associate Register Miss S Wright

5011 EMBERFORDE PIPER'S PRIDE Australian Shepherd Mrs Patricia Dennis
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie Mrs Kylie Conder
5013 WAVENEY ISLE OF SKYE Border Collie Miss A McKenzie
5016 ONYA Sporting Register Patricia Moreno Boes
5017 YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT Border Collie Melisa Champness
5019 JADZIAH SHINE BRIGHT Australian Shepherd Ms NK Janetzki
Event 3  Novice Jumping 400 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 400

4002 ECHUCA RATD Associate Register Cheryl McKean
4003 MUJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia
Event 4 Novice Jumping 300 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3002 CODYCHAMPNESS

3003 TUNAMARA OLENNA

3/19/2016

Associate Register

Italian Greyhound

Jarrod Champness

Ms S Mulshine
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3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 5 Novice Jumping 200 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner
Height Category: 200

2000 SHARTOOZ BICKY BEAR CCD RA Havanese Mrs G M Smith
Event 6 Excellent Jumping 600 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 600

6000 Izzi CCDRNTD JD ET Associate Register Sharon Gahan

6001 FOXBELL FOREVER RUBY JD Collie (Smooth) Mrs W McLeod

6006 CH ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER CCD RAJD ET Hungarian Vizsla Ms DM & Mr D L James & Rae
6252 EDDIE CD RN AD JD SD GD Associate Register Mr D Sumsion

Event 7 Excellent Jumping 500 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5006 WAVENEY MIDNITE MAGIC JD Border Collie Michael goulding

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd Miss Karen Brooksby

5009 WAVENEY HAYLEEZ COMET D Border Collie Mr J P & Mrs KJ Schultz

5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD Border Collie Mrs Janine Baldwin

5018 KELLYNOT GEMMA 1D Associate Register Mr John Fulton

5020 Ellagant Special Memories RN JD Australian Shepherd Miss K Warland

5251 Lucy ADJD Associate Register Mr Dion Lazic

5253 Wottapud Little Blupeep CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD Border Collie Vivian O Grady

5257 Reilly AD JD SD Associate Register Miss Chloe Dunlop

5258 ROCKYGULLY DROVERS DREAM CDX RAE AD JD Border Collie Miss EM Thompson

5259 Littleeden Thunderpaws Bandit CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5507 BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADX JD SPD Border Collie HJ & RK Diamond

Event 8 Excellent Jumping 400 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4000 Scotsdream Snow Storm CDX RN TD JD Shetland Sheepdog Ann Farndell
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3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 9 Excellent Jumping 300 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3001 Donriver Magic Edition JD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan
Event 10 Open Jumping - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 200

2751 AG.CH.200 WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD ADM JDM SPD Papillon Miss C Denehey

Height Category: 600

6005 YOGI

Height Category: 500

Associate Register

Miss C K Threadgold

5003 BAILEY RAE JDX

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD

5012 GUIRMERE WILL

5017 YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT

5018 KELLYNOT GEMMA D

5251 Lucy ADJD

5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD

5257 Reilly AD JD SD

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD

5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD

5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX

5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD

5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD

5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD
5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP
5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET
5762 MOUNTAINSIDE MAKEMINERED CCD ADO ADM JDO JDM GD SD

Height Category: 300

Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Australian Cattle Dog

Mrs Patricia Dennis
Miss Karen Brooksby
Mrs Kylie Conder
Melisa Champness
Mr John Fulton

Mr Dion Lazic
Vivian O Grady
Miss Chloe Dunlop
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore
Mrs L Newton

Mr P Birch

Ms S McDowell

Ms D McCulloch
Ms R Fagan

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Mrs N M Gregory

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDOS5 JDM SPD GD SD

Height Category: 400

Associate Register

Ms S Mulshine

4753 AG.CH. 400 PHINEAS FOGG TD ADO ADM JDO29 JDM SPDM SDM

3/19/2016

Associate Register

Miss C Denehey
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3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 11 Masters Jumping 600 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog
Height Category: 600

6251 SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD

Event 12 Masters Jumping 500 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

5003 BAILEY RAE JDX

5252 GUIRMERE SCOUT AD JDX SDX SPD GD

5256 GUIRMERE BLUEMOON GAMBLE CD RE AD JDX PT HT

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD

5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD

5504 TUSCAMADA BRONZE AUSSIE ADX JDX GD

5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX

5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD

5510 GAITMASTER ADOBE RUSH HOUR ADX JDX

5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD

5752 ELLIE ADO ADM JDO JDM SD SPD GD

5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S
5754 Dual CH (A) BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADO ADM JDO JDM SP
5755 HUNTER ADM JDM SD SPD GD

5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD
5757 MERLIN UD ADO ADM JDO JDM GDX SDX SPD

5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX

5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT

Event 13 Masters Jumping 400 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 400

4751 MAGGIE ADM JDM SPD

4755 AG Ch (400) GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION ADM JDM GD
4756 HARRY ADM JDM GD SPDX SDX

3/19/2016

Breed

Gordon Setter

Breed

Associate Register
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register

Border Collie

Breed

Associate Register

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling

Associate Register

Owner

Mrs W McLeod

Owner

Mrs Patricia Dennis
Dr J Magarey

Mr PR & Mrs M W Green
Miss C Butler
Barbara Moore
Mrs H Randall

Mrs L Newton

Mr P Birch

Mrs R Foord

Ms S McDowell
Miss K Warland

Mr G & J Milner
Ms NK Janetzki
Mrs T M Holmes
Ms D McCulloch
Barbara Moore
Ms R Fagan

Mrs Kerry Thomas

Mr G & J Milner

Owner

Miss S Wright
Miss V Loughlin

Dr Rosalind King
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3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 14 Masters Jumping 300 - Noeline Chapman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3000 INNESLAKE RED SAVINA JDM Shetland Sheepdog Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
3252 DONRIVER PLATINUM EDITION RN AD JDM Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L & Miss T J Millan
3501 FINEGOLD HAL ON PAWS ADX JDX Poodle (Miniature) Miss C Denehey

3503 KOTERANA ROHA CD ADX JDX Cairn Terrier Miss Melissa F Jolley
3504 DONRIVER PUT A SPELL ON YOU ADX JDX SD Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray

3752 HENDERCHIP DARTAGNAN ADM JDM SPD SD Poodle (Miniature) Miss C Denehey

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDO5 JDM SPD GD SD Associate Register Ms S Mulshine

3754 AG Ch (300) ASHEM HERA ADM4 JDM3 SPD GDX SDX PT Shetland Sheepdog Mrs J Murray

3755 INNESLAKE ROYAL KISS CD RN ADX JDO JDM SD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan
Event 15 Novice Jumping 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No  Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 600

6003 TOPSPOTT WALK THE LINE RN Dalmatian Mrs J Mills

6004 Oscar RN Associate Register Ms Kate Annells

6005 YOGI Associate Register Miss C K Threadgold

Event 16 Novice Jumping 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Height Category: 500

Breed

Owner

5000 MILANGIMBI GOODGOLLY MISSHOLLY Border Collie Aislin Baldwin

5001 BAUERS EVE Border Collie M Green

5002 BEAUIDEAL A LITTLE DEVILISH Shetland Sheepdog Dr Rosalind King

5004 Sarasota Chase The Ace Border Collie Dr D Glynn

5005 Glenmave Tanzanight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling ~ Miss V Loughlin

5008 Waveney Kozmic Comet Border Collie Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz
5010 RUE Associate Register Miss S Wright

5011 EMBERFORDE PIPER'S PRIDE Australian Shepherd Mrs Patricia Dennis
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie Mrs Kylie Conder
5013 WAVENEY ISLE OF SKYE Border Collie Miss A McKenzie
5016 ONYA Sporting Register Patricia Moreno Boes
5017 YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT Border Collie Melisa Champness
5019 JADZIAH SHINE BRIGHT Australian Shepherd Ms NK Janetzki

3/19/2016
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3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 17 Novice Jumping 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 400

4002 ECHUCA RATD Associate Register Cheryl McKean
4003 MUIJINOTA VENUS MOON Border Collie K Bonnia
Event 18 Novice Jumping 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3002 CODYCHAMPNESS Associate Register Jarrod Champness
3003 TUNAMARA OLENNA Italian Greyhound Ms S Mulshine
Event 19 Novice Jumping 200 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 200

2000 SHARTOOZ BICKY BEAR CCD RA Havanese Mrs G M Smith
Event 20 Excellent Jumping 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 600

6000 Izzi CCORNTD JD ET

6001 FOXBELL FOREVER RUBY JD

6006 CH ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER CCD RAJD ET
6252 EDDIE CD RN AD JD SD GD

Associate Register
Collie (Smooth)
Hungarian Vizsla

Associate Register

Sharon Gahan

Mrs W McLeod

Ms D M & Mr D L James & Rae

Mr D Sumsion

Event 21 Excellent Jumping 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 500

5006 WAVENEY MIDNITE MAGIC JD Border Collie Michael goulding

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd Miss Karen Brooksby

5009 WAVENEY HAYLEEZ COMET JD Border Collie Mr J P & Mrs K J Schultz

5014 ROZATE FUZZ ON FIRE RN JD ET Australian Shepherd Miss C Dalla Valle

5015 MILANGIMBI HOT N SPICY JD Border Collie Mrs Janine Baldwin

5018 KELLYNOT GEMMA JD Associate Register Mr John Fulton

5250 Phoenix AD JD Associate Register Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5251 Lucy ADJD Associate Register Mr Dion Lazic

3/19/2016
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3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 21 Excellent Jumping 500 -

Catalogue No Dog

Mr R Ashman

Breed

Owner

Height Category: 500

5253 Wottapud Little Blupeep CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD Border Collie Vivian O Grady

5257 Reilly AD JD SD Associate Register Miss Chloe Dunlop

5258 ROCKYGULLY DROVERS DREAM CDX RAE AD JD Border Collie Miss EM Thompson

5259 Littleeden Thunderpaws Bandit CD RN AD JD Border Collie Miss N & Mr T Cutten & Hearse
5507 BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADX JD SPD Border Collie HJ & RK Diamond

Event 22 Excellent Jumping 400 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 400

4000 Scotsdream Snow Storm CDX RN TD JD Shetland Sheepdog Ann Farndell

Event 23 Excellent Jumping 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 300

3001 Donriver Magic Edition JD Shetland Sheepdog Dr S L Millan

Event 24 Open Jumping - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed Owner

Height Category: 200

2751 AG.CH.200 WAIWILTA ROSEWOOD ADM JDM SPD Papillon Miss C Denehey

Height Category: 500

5007 Tuscamada Bella Mia CCD JD Australian Shepherd
5012 GUIRMERE WILL Border Collie
5017 YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT Border Collie
5018 KELLYNOT GEMMA JD Associate Register
5251 Lucy ADJD Associate Register
5255 MATILDAOGRADY AD JD Border Collie
5257 Reilly AD JD SD Associate Register
5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register
5502 GUIRMERE FERN CDX RAE ADO ADX JDO JDM SPD SDX GDX Border Collie
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register
3/19/2016

Miss Karen Brooksby
Mrs Kylie Conder
Melisa Champness
Mr John Fulton

Mr Dion Lazic

Vivian O Grady

Miss Chloe Dunlop

Miss C Butler

Mr PR & Mrs M W Green

Barbara Moore

Page 32 of 34



3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 24 Open Jumping - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 500

5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd
5506 PADDINGTON CDX RA ADO ADX JDX Associate Register
5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD Associate Register
5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD Associate Register
5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S Border Collie

5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD  Associate Register
5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP  Australian Shepherd
5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT Border Collie

5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET Australian Shepherd
5762 MOUNTAINSIDE MAKEMINERED CCD ADO ADM JDO JDM GD SD  Australian Cattle Dog

Height Category: 600
6251 SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD Gordon Setter
Height Category: 300

3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDOS5 JDM SPD GD SD Associate Register

Event 25 Masters Jumping 600 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed
Height Category: 600

6251 SCOTTHISTLE FIXED STAR AD JDX SPD Gordon Setter

6751 TOPSPOTT FIREY RING CCD ADO ADM JDO JDM SPD GDX SDX ET  Dalmatian

Event 26 Masters Jumping 500 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 500

5003 BAILEY RAE JDX Associate Register
5252 GUIRMERE SCOUT AD JDX SDX SPD GD Border Collie

5256 GUIRMERE BLUEMOON GAMBLE CD RE AD JDX PT HT Border Collie

5260 KAYLADENE BLAZE OF GLORY CDX RN AD JDX SPD GD Border Collie

5501 TASH CD RN ADX JDO JDX SPD SD GD Associate Register
5503 Gaius ADX JDX SPD GD Associate Register
5504 TUSCAMADA BRONZE AUSSIE ADX JDX GD Australian Shepherd
5505 ALBAJAIL FEEL THE RUSH ADX JDO6 JDM2 SPD SDX GDX Australian Shepherd

3/19/2016

Owner

Mrs L Newton
Mrs J Feil

Mr P Birch

Ms S McDowell

Mr G & J Milner

Ms D McCulloch
Ms R Fagan

Mr G & J Milner

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Mrs N M Gregory

Mrs W McLeod

Ms S Mulshine

Owner

Mrs W McLeod

Mrs S & Miss E Kolze

Owner

Mrs Patricia Dennis

Dr J Magarey

Mr PR & Mrs M W Green

Mrs C Hutchins

Miss C Butler

Barbara Moore

Mrs H Randall

Mrs L Newton
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3/27/2016 - Ring 2

Event 26 Masters Jumping 500 - Mr R Ashman
Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 500

5508 MAX ADX JDX GD SD Associate Register
5509 SODA CD ADX JDO JDM SPD Associate Register
5510 GAITMASTER ADOBE RUSH HOUR ADX JDX Australian Shepherd
5751 CALIGLORY ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SPD Associate Register
5753 AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO CD RN ADO ADM JDO JDM S  Border Collie

5754 Dual CH (A) BELLAMARNIE TORQUEM UP ADO ADM JDO JDM SP  Australian Shepherd
5755 HUNTER ADM JDM SD SPD GD Associate Register
5756 AG.CH. O.GR.CH. GABRIELLE RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SPDM GD  Associate Register
5757 MERLIN UD ADO ADM JDO JDM GDX SDX SPD Associate Register
5758 MACYS MYSTICBLUESAPPHIRE CD ADO ADM JDO JDM SD GD SP  Australian Shepherd
5759 Ag Ch(500) ABBY ADO ADM JDM JDO JDX GDX SPD SDX Associate Register
5760 GUIRMERE RUM RUNNER RN ADM JDO JDM SPDX GD SDX PT Border Collie

5761 COMEBY MORE THAN ME CD ADO ADM JDM SD SPD GD ET Australian Shepherd

Event 27 Masters Jumping 400 - Mr R Ashman
Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 400

4751 MAGGIE ADM JDM SPD Associate Register
4755 AG Ch (400) GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION ADM JDM GD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling
4756 HARRY ADM JDM GD SPDX SDX Associate Register

Event 28 Masters Jumping 300 - Mr R Ashman

Catalogue No Dog Breed

Height Category: 300

3000 INNESLAKE RED SAVINA JIDM Shetland Sheepdog
3252 DONRIVER PLATINUM EDITION RN AD JDM Shetland Sheepdog
3503 KOTERANA ROHA CD ADX JDX Cairn Terrier

3504 DONRIVER PUT A SPELL ON YOU ADX JDX SD Shetland Sheepdog
3753 Ag.Ch. 300 BINDI CD RA ADO5 ADM JDO5 JDM SPD GD SD Associate Register
3754 AG Ch (300) ASHEM HERA ADM4 JDM3 SPD GDX SDX PT Shetland Sheepdog
3755 INNESLAKE ROYAL KISS CD RN ADX JDO JDM SD Shetland Sheepdog
3/19/2016

Owner

Mr P Birch

Mrs N R Chapman
Mrs R Foord

Ms S McDowell
Mr G & J Milner
Ms NK Janetzki
Mrs T M Holmes
Ms D McCulloch
Barbara Moore
Ms R Fagan

Mrs Kerry Thomas
Mr G & J Milner

Ms Kiersten Coulter

Owner

Miss S Wright
Miss V Loughlin

Dr Rosalind King

Owner

MrJ P & Mrs K J Schultz
DrS L & Miss TJ Millan
Miss Melissa F Jolley
Mrs J Murray

Ms S Mulshine

Mrs J Murray

Dr S L Millan
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